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Precinct
Countywide
Electionwide

0000001
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000002
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000003
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000004
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000005
Vote Center
Vote by Mail

Total

Registered
Voters

4,245
4,245
4,245

4,715
4,715
4,715

5,542
5,542
5,542

4,184
4,184
4,184

5118
5118
5118

Statement of Votes Cast

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

COUNTY OF FRESNO
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTION
MARCH 2, 2021
STATEMENT OF VOTE

Voters Cast % Turnout

58 1.37%
1,140 26.86%
1,198 28.22%

51 1.08%
1,131 23.99%
1,182 25.07%

66 1.19%
1,439 25.97%
1,505 27.16%

12 0.29%

944 22.56%
956 22.85%

50 0.98%
1,215 23.74%
1,265 24.72%
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0000006
Vote Center 5,243
Vote by Mail 5,243
Total 5,243

0000007
Vote Center 5423
Vote by Mail 5423
Total 5423

0000008
Vote Center 4,427
Vote by Mail 4,427
Total 4,427

0000009
Vote Center 4,166
Vote by Mail 4,166
Total 4,166

0000010
Vote Center 4,707
Vote by Mail 4,707
Total 4,707

0000011
Vote Center 6,338
Vote by Mail 6,338
Total 6,338

0000012
Vote Center 4,437
Vote by Mail 4,437
Total 4,437

0000013
Vote Center 4,787
Vote by Mail 4,787
Total 4,787

0000014
Vote Center 4,691
Vote by Mail 4,691

Total 4,691

Voters Cast

58
1,205
1,263

47
1,175
1,222

35
587
622

23
823
846

39
1,237
1,276

54
1,531
1,585

36
1,036
1,072

30
1,268
1,298

16
1,020
1,036

% Turnout

1.11%
22.98%
24.09%

0.87%
21.67%
22.53%

0.79%
13.26%
14.05%

0.55%
19.76%
20.31%

0.83%
26.28%
27.11%

0.85%
24.16%
25.01%

0.81%
23.35%
24.16%

0.63%
26.49%
27.12%

0.34%
21.74%
22.08%
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0000015
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000016
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000017
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

0000018
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

Cumulative - Total
Countywide - Total
Vote Center

Vote by Mail

Registered
Voters

4,589
4,589
4,589

3,142
3,142
3,142
75,756

o O o o

75,756
75,756
75,756

Voters Cast

28
763
791

13
295
308

17,427

o O o o

17,427
616
16,811

% Turnout

0.61%
16.63%
17.24%

N/A
N/A
N/A

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.41%
9.39%
9.80%
23.00%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
23.00%
0.81%
22.19%
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Clovis City Council (Vote for 2)
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Countywide Countywide
Electionwide Electionwide
0000001 0000001
Vote Center 58 4,245 8 0 Vote Center 4 3.70% 22 20.37%
Vote by Mail 1,140 4,245 338 6 Vote by Mail 35 1.81% 458 23.66%
Total 1,198 4,245 346 6 Total 39 1.91% 480 23.48%
0000002 0000002
Vote Center 51 4,715 6 0 Vote Center 1 1.04% 32 33.33%
Vote by Mail 1,131 4,715 302 4 Vote by Mail 43 2.20% 474 24.23%
Total 1,182 4,715 308 4 Total 44 2.14% 506 24.66%
0000003 0000003
Vote Center 66 5,542 9 0 Vote Center 4 3.25% 34 27.64%
Vote by Mail 1,439 5,542 470 4 Vote by Mail 79 329%% 547  22.75%
Total 1,505 5,542 479 4 Total 83  3.28% 581 22.99%
0000004 0000004
Vote Center 12 4,184 0 0 Vote Center 0 0.00% 8 3333%
Vote by Mail 944 4,184 314 2 Vote by Mail 52 331% 327 20.80%
Total 956 4,184 314 2 Total 52 3.26% 335  20.99%
0000005 0000005
Vote Center 50 5,118 8 0 Vote Center 3 3.26% 22 2391%
Vote by Mail 1,215 5118 410 0 Vote by Mail 58  287% 421 20.84%
Total 1,265 5118 418 0 Total 61 2.89% 443 20.98%
0000006 0000006
Vote Center 58 5,243 9 0 Vote Center 4 3.74% 34 31.78%
Vote by Mail 1,205 5,243 379 0 Vote by Mail 76 3.74% 454  22.35%
Total 1,263 5,243 388 0 Total 80  3.74% 488 22.83%
0000007 0000007
Vote Center 47 5423 11 0 Vote Center 3 3.61% 25 30.12%
Vote by Mail 1,175 5423 413 8 Vote by Mail 59  3.06% 382 19.80%

Total 1,222 5423 424 8 Total 62 3.08% 407 20.23%
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0000001
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000002
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000003
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000004
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000005
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000006
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
0000007
Vote Center
Vote by Mail

Total

LYNNE ASHBECK

38
634
672

27
613
640

24
728
752

480
484

21
607
628

28
629
657

16
622
638

35.19%
32.75%
32.88%

28.13%
31.34%
31.19%

19.51%
30.28%
29.76%

16.67%
30.53%
30.33%

22.83%
30.05%
29.73%

26.17%
30.97%
30.73%

19.28%
32.24%
31.71%

VONG

MOUANOUTOUA

37
577
614

32
620
652

45
742
787

10
495
505

34
646
680

36
654
690

28
629
657

34.26%
29.80%
30.04%

33.33%
31.70%
31.77%

36.59%
30.87%
31.14%

41.67%
31.49%
31.64%

36.96%
31.98%
32.20%

33.64%
32.20%
32.27%

33.73%
32.61%
32.65%

NOHA ELBAZ

7
232
239

206
210

16
308
324

218
220

12
288
300

218
223

11
237
248

6.48%
11.98%
11.69%

4.17%
10.53%
10.23%

13.01%
12.81%
12.82%

8.33%
13.87%
13.78%

13.04%
14.26%
14.20%

4.67%
10.73%
10.43%

13.25%
12.29%
12.33%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Total Votes

108
1,936
2,044

96
1,956
2,052

123
2,404
2,527

24
1,572
1,596

92
2,020
2,112

107
2,031
2,138

83
1,929
2,012

Unresolved

Write-In
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0000008 0000008
Vote Center 35 4,427 11 0 Vote Center 2 3.39% 22 37.29%
Vote by Mail 587 4,427 243 2 Vote by Mail 26 2.80% 151 16.25%
Total 622 4,427 254 2 Total 28 2.83% 173 17.51%
0000009 0000009
Vote Center 23 4,166 7 0 Vote Center 0 0.00% 11 2821%
Vote by Mail 823 4,166 262 2 Vote by Mail 44 3.18% 263 19.03%
Total 846 4,166 269 2 Total 44 3.10% 274 19.28%
0000010 0000010
Vote Center 39 4,707 9 0 Vote Center 1 1.45% 21 3043%
Vote by Mail 1,237 4,707 406 6 Vote by Mail 68  3.30% 423 20.51%
Total 1,276 4,707 415 6 Total 69  3.24% 444 20.84%
0000011 0000011
Vote Center 54 6,338 11 0 Vote Center 7 7.22% 26 26.80%
Vote by Mail 1,531 6,338 535 2 Vote by Mail 83  329%% 508 20.12%
Total 1,585 6,338 546 2 Total 90  343% 534 2037%
0000012 0000012
Vote Center 36 4,437 6 0 Vote Center 2 3.03% 18 27.27%
Vote by Mail 1,036 4,437 291 6 Vote by Mail 52 293% 341 19.21%
Total 1,072 4,437 297 6 Total 54 293% 359  19.50%
0000013 0000013
Vote Center 30 4,787 6 0 Vote Center 4 741% 7  12.96%
Vote by Mail 1,268 4,787 412 8 Vote by Mail 78  3.69% 456 21.55%
Total 1,298 4,787 418 8 Total 82  3.78% 463 21.34%
0000014 0000014
Vote Center 16 4,691 9 0 Vote Center 1 4.35% 4 1739%
Vote by Mail 1,020 4,691 389 0 Vote by Mail 45 273% 315 19.08%
Total 1,036 4,691 398 0 Total 46 2.75% 319 19.06%
0000015 0000015
Vote Center 28 4,589 6 0 Vote Center 2 4.00% 13 26.00%
Vote by Mail 763 4,589 320 0 Vote by Mail 59 4.89%% 270 22.39%

Total 791 4,589 326 0 Total 61 4.86% 283 22.53%
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0000008
Vote Center 13 22.03% 16 27.12% 6 10.17% 0 000% 59 0
Vote by Mail 297 31.97% 342 36.81% 113 12.16% 0 0.00% 929 0
Total 310 31.38% 358 36.23% 119 12.04% 0 0.00% 988 0
0000009
Vote Center 7 17.95% 19 4872% 2 5.13% 0 0.00% 39 0
Vote by Mail 465  33.65% 446 32.27% 164 11.87% 0 0.00% 1,382 0
Total 472 33.22% 465 32.72% 166  11.68% 0 0.00% 1,421 0
0000010
Vote Center 14 20.29% 29 42.03% 4 5.80% 0 0.00% 69 0
Vote by Mail 681 33.03% 668  32.40% 222 10.77% 0 0.00% 2,062 0
Total 695 32.61% 697 32.71% 226 10.61% 0 0.00% 2,131 0
0000011
Vote Center 22 22.68% 28 2887% 14 14.43% 0 000% 97 0
Vote by Mail 784 31.05% 803  31.80% 347 13.74% 0 0.00% 2,525 0
Total 806  30.74% 831 31.69% 361 13.77% 0 000% 2,622 0
0000012
Vote Center 19 28.79% 22 3333% 5 7.58% 0  0.00% 66 0
Vote by Mail 616  34.70% 575 32.39% 191 10.76% 0 0.00% 1,775 0
Total 635  34.49% 597 32.43% 196 10.65% 0 0.00% 1,841 0
0000013
Vote Center 13 24.07% 21 38.89% 9 16.67% 0 0.00% 54 0
Vote by Mail 676  31.95% 672 31.76% 234 11.06% 0 0.00% 2,116 0
Total 689 31.75% 693  31.94% 243 11.20% 0 0.00% 2,170 0
0000014
Vote Center 5 21.74% 8 34.78% 5 21.74% 0 0.00% 23 0
Vote by Mail 496 30.04% 566 34.28% 229 13.87% 0 0.00% 1,651 0
Total 501 29.93% 574 34.29% 234 13.98% 0 000% 1,674 0
0000015
Vote Center 11 22.00% 19 38.00% 5 10.00% 0 000% 50 0
Vote by Mail 402 3333% 343 28.44% 132 10.95% 0 0.00% 1,206 0

Total 413 32.88% 362 28.82% 137 1091% 0  0.00% 1,256 0
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0000016 0000016
Vote Center 0 0 Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 Vote by Mail 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0
0000017 0000017
Vote Center 0 2 0 0 Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 2 2 0 0 Vote by Mail 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Total 2 2 0 0 Total 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Electionwide - Total 17,119 72,614 5,600 50 Electionwide - Total 895 3.13% 6,089 21.30%
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0 Vote by Mail 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0
Countywide - Total 9 4 Countywide - Total 6,089
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0000016
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
0000017
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0
Total 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0
Electionwide - Total 8994 31.46% 9,164 32.06% 3,446 12.05% 0 0.00% 28,588 0
Cumulative
Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
Countywide - Total 8994 31.46% 9,164 32.06% 3,446  12.05% 0 0.00% 28,588 0
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Measure S - City of Orange Cove Parcel Tax, 2/3s to Pass (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Countywide
Electionwide
0000018
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Vote Center
Vote by Mail

Total
Cumulative - Total

Countywide - Total

Times Cast

13
295
308
308

o O o o

308

Registered
Voters

3,142
3,142
3,142
3,142

o O o o

3,142

olololo Undervotes

o O O o o

o olo o Overvotes

o O O o o

Precinct
Countywide
Electionwide
0000018
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total
Cumulative - Total

Countywide - Total

YES

181
190
190

o O o o

190

69.23%
61.36%
61.69%
61.69%

61.69%

NO

114
118
118

0 O O O o

30.77%
38.64%
3831%
3831%

38.31%
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Total Votes

13
295
308
308

o O o o

308
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Precinct
Countywide
Electionwide
0000018
Vote Center
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Vote Center
Vote by Mail

Total
Cumulative - Total

Countywide - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o

o O o o o
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