Page: 1 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
COUNTY OF FRESNO
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL AND SPECIAL ELECTION
MARCH 2, 2021
STATEMENT OF VOTE

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Countywide			
Electionwide			
0000001			
Vote Center	4,245	58	1.37%
Vote by Mail	4,245	1,140	26.86%
Total	4,245	1,198	28.22%
0000002			
Vote Center	4,715	51	1.08%
Vote by Mail	4,715	1,131	23.99%
Total	4,715	1,182	25.07%
0000003			
Vote Center	5,542	66	1.19%
Vote by Mail	5,542	1,439	25.97%
Total	5,542	1,505	27.16%
0000004			
Vote Center	4,184	12	0.29%
Vote by Mail	4,184	944	22.56%
Total	4,184	956	22.85%
0000005			
Vote Center	5,118	50	0.98%
Vote by Mail	5,118	1,215	23.74%
Total	5,118	1,265	24.72%

Page: 2 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

	D 11 1		
Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
000006			
Vote Cente	r 5,243	58	1.11%
Vote by Ma	5,243	1,205	22.98%
Tota	5,243	1,263	24.09%
000007			
Vote Cente	r 5,423	47	0.87%
Vote by Ma	5,423	1,175	21.67%
Tota	5,423	1,222	22.53%
0000008			
Vote Cente	r 4,427	35	0.79%
Vote by Ma	il 4,427	587	13.26%
Tota	4,427	622	14.05%
0000009			
Vote Cente	r 4,166	23	0.55%
Vote by Ma	4,166	823	19.76%
Tota	4,166	846	20.31%
0000010			
Vote Cente	r 4,707	39	0.83%
Vote by Ma	4,707	1,237	26.28%
Tota	4,707	1,276	27.11%
0000011			
Vote Cente	r 6,338	54	0.85%
Vote by Ma	6,338	1,531	24.16%
Tota	6,338	1,585	25.01%
0000012			
Vote Cente	r 4,437	36	0.81%
Vote by Ma	il 4,437	1,036	23.35%
Tota	4,437	1,072	24.16%
0000013			
Vote Cente	r 4,787	30	0.63%
Vote by Ma	4,787	1,268	26.49%
Tota	4,787	1,298	27.12%
0000014			
Vote Cente	r 4,691	16	0.34%
Vote by Ma	4,691	1,020	21.74%
Tota	4,691	1,036	22.08%

Page: 3 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

rage. 5 or 11			
Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
0000015			
Vote Center	4,589	28	0.61%
Vote by Mail	4,589	763	16.63%
Total	4,589	791	17.24%
0000016			
Vote Center	0	0	N/A
Vote by Mail	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	N/A
0000017			
Vote Center	2	0	0.00%
Vote by Mail	2	2	100.00%
Total	2	2	100.00%
0000018			
Vote Center	3,142	13	0.41%
Vote by Mail	3,142	295	9.39%
Total	3,142	308	9.80%
Electionwide - Total	75,756	17,427	23.00%
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Vote Center	0	0	N/A
Vote by Mail	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
Countywide - Total	75,756	17,427	23.00%
Vote Center	75,756	616	0.81%
Vote by Mail	75,756	16,811	22.19%

Page: 4 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Clovis City Council (Vote for 2)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Countywide				
Electionwide				
0000001				
Vote Center	58	4,245	8	0
Vote by Mail	1,140	4,245	338	6
Total	1,198	4,245	346	6
0000002				
Vote Center	51	4,715	6	0
Vote by Mail	1,131	4,715	302	4
Total	1,182	4,715	308	4
0000003				
Vote Center	66	5,542	9	0
Vote by Mail	1,439	5,542	470	4
Total	1,505	5,542	479	4
0000004				
Vote Center	12	4,184	0	0
Vote by Mail	944	4,184	314	2
Total	956	4,184	314	2
0000005				
Vote Center	50	5,118	8	0
Vote by Mail	1,215	5,118	410	0
Total	1,265	5,118	418	0
0000006				
Vote Center	58	5,243	9	0
Vote by Mail	1,205	5,243	379	0
Total	1,263	5,243	388	0
0000007				
Vote Center	47	5,423	11	0
Vote by Mail	1,175	5,423	413	8
Total	1,222	5,423	424	8

Precinct	HERMAN NAGRA		DIANE PEARCE	
Countywide				
Electionwide				
0000001				
Vote Center	4	3.70%	22	20.37%
Vote by Mail	35	1.81%	458	23.66%
Total	39	1.91%	480	23.48%
0000002				
Vote Center	1	1.04%	32	33.33%
Vote by Mail	43	2.20%	474	24.23%
Total	44	2.14%	506	24.66%
0000003				
Vote Center	4	3.25%	34	27.64%
Vote by Mail	79	3.29%	547	22.75%
Total	83	3.28%	581	22.99%
000004				
Vote Center	0	0.00%	8	33.33%
Vote by Mail	52	3.31%	327	20.80%
Total	52	3.26%	335	20.99%
0000005				
Vote Center	3	3.26%	22	23.91%
Vote by Mail	58	2.87%	421	20.84%
Total	61	2.89%	443	20.98%
000006				
Vote Center	4	3.74%	34	31.78%
Vote by Mail	76	3.74%	454	22.35%
Total	80	3.74%	488	22.83%
000007				
Vote Center	3	3.61%	25	30.12%
Vote by Mail	59	3.06%	382	19.80%
Total	62	3.08%	407	20.23%

Page: 5 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Precinct	LYNNE ASHBECK		VONG MOUANOUTOUA		NOHA ELBAZ		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Countywide										
Electionwide										
0000001										
Vote Center	38	35.19%	37	34.26%	7	6.48%	0	0.00%	108	0
Vote by Mail	634	32.75%	577	29.80%	232	11.98%	0	0.00%	1,936	0
Total	672	32.88%	614	30.04%	239	11.69%	0	0.00%	2,044	0
0000002										
Vote Center	27	28.13%	32	33.33%	4	4.17%	0	0.00%	96	0
Vote by Mail	613	31.34%	620	31.70%	206	10.53%	0	0.00%	1,956	0
Total	640	31.19%	652	31.77%	210	10.23%	0	0.00%	2,052	0
0000003										
Vote Center	24	19.51%	45	36.59%	16	13.01%	0	0.00%	123	0
Vote by Mail	728	30.28%	742	30.87%	308	12.81%	0	0.00%	2,404	0
Total	752	29.76%	787	31.14%	324	12.82%	0	0.00%	2,527	0
0000004										
Vote Center	4	16.67%	10	41.67%	2	8.33%	0	0.00%	24	0
Vote by Mail	480	30.53%	495	31.49%	218	13.87%	0	0.00%	1,572	0
Total	484	30.33%	505	31.64%	220	13.78%	0	0.00%	1,596	0
0000005										
Vote Center	21	22.83%	34	36.96%	12	13.04%	0	0.00%	92	0
Vote by Mail	607	30.05%	646	31.98%	288	14.26%	0	0.00%	2,020	0
Total	628	29.73%	680	32.20%	300	14.20%	0	0.00%	2,112	0
000006										
Vote Center	28	26.17%	36	33.64%	5	4.67%	0	0.00%	107	0
Vote by Mail	629	30.97%	654	32.20%	218	10.73%	0	0.00%	2,031	0
Total	657	30.73%	690	32.27%	223	10.43%	0	0.00%	2,138	0
0000007										
Vote Center	16	19.28%	28	33.73%	11	13.25%	0	0.00%	83	0
Vote by Mail	622	32.24%	629	32.61%	237	12.29%	0	0.00%	1,929	0
Total	638	31.71%	657	32.65%	248	12.33%	0	0.00%	2,012	0

3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Page:	6	Ωf	11

Precinct		Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
0000008					
	Vote Center	35	4,427	11	0
	Vote by Mail	587	4,427	243	2
	Total	622	4,427	254	2
0000009					
	Vote Center	23	4,166	7	0
	Vote by Mail	823	4,166	262	2
	Total	846	4,166	269	2
0000010					
	Vote Center	39	4,707	9	0
	Vote by Mail	1,237	4,707	406	6
	Total	1,276	4,707	415	6
0000011					
	Vote Center	54	6,338	11	0
	Vote by Mail	1,531	6,338	535	2
	Total	1,585	6,338	546	2
0000012					
	Vote Center	36	4,437	6	0
	Vote by Mail	1,036	4,437	291	6
	Total	1,072	4,437	297	6
0000013					
	Vote Center	30	4,787	6	0
	Vote by Mail	1,268	4,787	412	8
	Total	1,298	4,787	418	8
0000014					
	Vote Center	16	4,691	9	0
	Vote by Mail	1,020	4,691	389	0
	Total	1,036	4,691	398	0
0000015					
	Vote Center	28	4,589	6	0
	Vote by Mail	763	4,589	320	0
	Total	791	4,589	326	0

Precinct	HERMAN NAGRA		DIANE PEARCE	
0000008				
Vote Center	2	3.39%	22	37.29%
Vote by Mail	26	2.80%	151	16.25%
Total	28	2.83%	173	17.51%
0000009				
Vote Center	0	0.00%	11	28.21%
Vote by Mail	44	3.18%	263	19.03%
Total	44	3.10%	274	19.28%
0000010				
Vote Center	1	1.45%	21	30.43%
Vote by Mail	68	3.30%	423	20.51%
Total	69	3.24%	444	20.84%
0000011				
Vote Center	7	7.22%	26	26.80%
Vote by Mail	83	3.29%	508	20.12%
Total	90	3.43%	534	20.37%
0000012				
Vote Center	2	3.03%	18	27.27%
Vote by Mail	52	2.93%	341	19.21%
Total	54	2.93%	359	19.50%
0000013				
Vote Center	4	7.41%	7	12.96%
Vote by Mail	78	3.69%	456	21.55%
Total	82	3.78%	463	21.34%
0000014				
Vote Center	1	4.35%	4	17.39%
Vote by Mail	45	2.73%	315	19.08%
Total	46	2.75%	319	19.06%
0000015				
Vote Center	2	4.00%	13	26.00%
Vote by Mail	59	4.89%	270	22.39%
Total	61	4.86%	283	22.53%

Page: 7 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Precinct	LYNNE ASHBECK		VONG		NOHA ELBAZ		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
0000008										
Vote Center	13	22.03%	16	27.12%	6	10.17%	0	0.00%	59	0
Vote by Mail	297	31.97%	342	36.81%	113	12.16%	0	0.00%	929	0
Total	310	31.38%	358	36.23%	119	12.04%	0	0.00%	988	0
0000009										
Vote Center	7	17.95%	19	48.72%	2	5.13%	0	0.00%	39	0
Vote by Mail	465	33.65%	446	32.27%	164	11.87%	0	0.00%	1,382	0
Total	472	33.22%	465	32.72%	166	11.68%	0	0.00%	1,421	0
0000010										
Vote Center	14	20.29%	29	42.03%	4	5.80%	0	0.00%	69	0
Vote by Mail	681	33.03%	668	32.40%	222	10.77%	0	0.00%	2,062	0
Total	695	32.61%	697	32.71%	226	10.61%	0	0.00%	2,131	0
0000011										
Vote Center	22	22.68%	28	28.87%	14	14.43%	0	0.00%	97	0
Vote by Mail	784	31.05%	803	31.80%	347	13.74%	0	0.00%	2,525	0
Total	806	30.74%	831	31.69%	361	13.77%	0	0.00%	2,622	0
0000012										
Vote Center	19	28.79%	22	33.33%	5	7.58%	0	0.00%	66	0
Vote by Mail	616	34.70%	575	32.39%	191	10.76%	0	0.00%	1,775	0
Total	635	34.49%	597	32.43%	196	10.65%	0	0.00%	1,841	0
0000013										
Vote Center	13	24.07%	21	38.89%	9	16.67%	0	0.00%	54	0
Vote by Mail	676	31.95%	672	31.76%	234	11.06%	0	0.00%	2,116	0
Total	689	31.75%	693	31.94%	243	11.20%	0	0.00%	2,170	0
0000014										
Vote Center	5	21.74%	8	34.78%	5	21.74%	0	0.00%	23	0
Vote by Mail	496	30.04%	566	34.28%	229	13.87%	0	0.00%	1,651	0
Total	501	29.93%	574	34.29%	234	13.98%	0	0.00%	1,674	0
0000015										
Vote Center	11	22.00%	19	38.00%	5	10.00%	0	0.00%	50	0
Vote by Mail	402	33.33%	343	28.44%	132	10.95%	0	0.00%	1,206	0
Total	413	32.88%	362	28.82%	137	10.91%	0	0.00%	1,256	0

Page: 8 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Precinct	Ę	Re.	'n	ð
0000016				
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
0000017				
Vote Center	0	2	0	0
Vote by Mail	2	2	0	0
Total	2	2	0	0
Electionwide - Total	17,119	72,614	5,600	50
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
Countywide - Total	17,119	72,614	5,600	50

Precinct	HERMAN NAGRA		DIANE PEARCE	
0000016				
Vote Center	0		0	
Vote by Mail	0		0	
Total	0		0	
0000017				
Vote Center	0		0	
Vote by Mail	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Total	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Electionwide - Total	895	3.13%	6,089	21.30%
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Vote Center	0		0	
Vote by Mail	0		0	
Total	0		0	
Cumulative - Total	0		0	
Countywide - Total	895	3.13%	6,089	21.30%

Page: 9 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Precinct	LYNNE ASHBECK		VONG MOUANOUTOUA		NOHA ELBAZ		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
0000016										
Vote Center	0		0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0		0		0	0
Total	0		0		0		0		0	0
0000017										
Vote Center	0		0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	2	50.00%	2	50.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	4	0
Total	2	50.00%	2	50.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	4	0
Electionwide - Total	8,994	31.46%	9,164	32.06%	3,446	12.05%	0	0.00%	28,588	0
Cumulative										
Cumulative										
Vote Center	0		0		0		0		0	0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0		0		0	0
Total	0		0		0		0		0	0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0		0		0	0
Countywide - Total	8,994	31.46%	9,164	32.06%	3,446	12.05%	0	0.00%	28,588	0

Page: 10 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Measure S - City of Orange Cove Parcel Tax, 2/3s to Pass (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Countywide				
Electionwide				
0000018				
Vote Center	13	3,142	0	0
Vote by Mail	295	3,142	0	0
Total	308	3,142	0	0
Electionwide - Total	308	3,142	0	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
Countywide - Total	308	3,142	0	0

Precinct	YES		ON	Total Votes	
Countywide					
Electionwide					
0000018					
Vote Center	9	69.23%	4	30.77%	13
Vote by Mail	181	61.36%	114	38.64%	295
Total	190	61.69%	118	38.31%	308
Electionwide - Total	190	61.69%	118	38.31%	308
Cumulative					
Cumulative					
Vote Center	0		0		0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0
Total	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
Countywide - Total	190	61.69%	118	38.31%	308

Page: 11 of 11 3/17/2021 1:35:21 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Countywide	
Electionwide	
0000018	
Vote Center	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
Electionwide - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	
Vote Center	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
Cumulative - Total	0
Countywide - Total	0